

Carlsberg Brewery Malaysia Berhad 55 Persiaran Selangor, Seksyen 15, 40200 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia. Tel +603 5522 6688 Fax + 603 5519 1931 mygroupcomm@carlsberg.asia facebook.com/CarlsbergMalaysia twitter.com/CarlsbergMY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Statement 09/2020 23 March 2020 Page 1 of 2

## Carlsberg foundations donate DKK 95 mil to accelerate efforts against COVID-19

Extraordinary grants by the Carlsberg Foundation, the New Carlsberg Foundation and the Tuborg Foundation to support scientific, economic and human efforts in response to the global COVID-19 epidemic

**COPENHAGEN, 19 March 2020** – The Carlsberg Foundation, the New Carlsberg Foundation and the Tuborg Foundation are targeting extraordinary grants that can mobilise and support researchers, art museums and civil society in the scientific, economic and human efforts at a time when society is challenged by the COVID-19 epidemic.

The three foundations in the Carlsberg family seek to help mitigate the challenges associated with the global COVID-19 epidemic. It is in the DNA of foundations to take responsibility when people and society are met with serious challenges. A total of DKK 95 mil (approximately MYR 60 mil) will be donated.

**The Carlsberg Foundation**, which fosters and supports ground-breaking research into an informed future, granted DKK 60 mil (MYR 38 mil) to three internationally relevant coronavirus projects:

- DKK 25 mil (MYR 16 mil) donated to a scientific group of internationally renowned virus researchers in a collaboration between the University of Copenhagen, Aarhus University and the Serum Institute.
- DKK 25 mil (MYR 16 mil) donated to a social science and humanities group of behavioural researchers who, in a collaboration between the University of Copenhagen, Aarhus University and the Technical University, will research into how we as a society handle epidemics most effectively.
- DKK 10 mil (MYR 6 mil) donated to an interdisciplinary group at Roskilde University that will
  research the resurrection, spread and cessation of historical epidemics. The three projects will
  pave the way for new, global insights into behaviour, prevention, diagnosis and treatment for
  COVID-19 preparedness and future epidemics.

Professor Flemming Besenbacher, Chairman of the Carlsberg Foundation, commented: "COVID-19 is developing exponentially right now, so we are pleased that we have in a short time been able to mobilise a collaboration between a number of the world's leading researchers to contribute to solving the enormous challenges we face. Carlsberg's founders J.C. and Carl Jacobsen and the Carlsberg Foundation have historically helped when communities have been in crisis., and we now need science more than ever to help solve these issues and think long-term."

The New Carlsberg Foundation, which supports the arts, is donating DKK 30 mil (MYR 19 mil) to restart crisis-affected art museums in Denmark. Many art museums are temporarily closed on



Carlsberg Brewery Malausia Berhad 55 Persiaran Selangor, Seksyen 15, 40200 Shah Alam, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malausia. Tel +603 5522 6688 Fax + 603 5519 1931 mygroupcomm@carlsberg.asia facebook.com/CarlsbergMalaysia twitter.com/CarlsbergMY

instructions from the authorities in connection with COVID-19, and the New Carlsberg Foundation has decided to provide funding to art museums for the implementation of programs that will draw guests back to museums when they reopen.

Christine Buhl Andersen, Chairman of the New Carlsberg Foundation, commented: "Museums form an important part of cultural and business life, and on behalf of the New Carlsberg Foundation, we would like to support their efforts so the art museums can reopen and hopefully resume their essential role in society."

The Tuborg Foundation, which supports young people's commitment to a sustainable future, donated DKK 5 mil (MYR 3 mil) to an emergency pool for civil society youth organisations to launch activities targeted at people who are particularly affected by COVID-19. The Foundation will also monitor the need for assistance in those parts of the business sector that are severely affected by the current situation, for example music venues which the Tuborg Foundation has a tradition of supporting.

Anne Marie Skov, Chairman of the Tuborg Foundation, said: "We want to give young people the opportunity to make a difference for the vulnerable people who are currently particularly affected by the epidemic. We have a very special civil society in Denmark, and from the Tuborg Foundation we want to give young volunteers the means to lift the specific tasks that many people can benefit from in this urgent situation."

With these extra donations, the Carlsberg family foundations want to signal its support to stakeholders and partners in its surrounding that are doing a big difference to mitigate the effects of the pandemic and build better resilience for the future.

-END-

## For further enquiries, please contact:

Pearl Lai, Corporate Comms & CSR Director DL: 03-5522 6408 <a href="mailto:pearl.lai@carlsberg.asia">pearl.lai@carlsberg.asia</a>
Ezra Low, Corporate Comms & CSR Manager DL: 03-5522 6431 <a href="mailto:ezra.yu.low@carlsberg.asia">ezra.yu.low@carlsberg.asia</a>

## About the Carlsberg Foundation

The Carlsberg Foundation is the parent foundation for the Carlsberg family and one of the world's oldest commercial foundations. It remains the principal shareholder in Carlsberg Group. The Carlsberg Foundation was established by Brewer J.C. Jacobsen under the Charter and Deed of Gift of 1876. The Foundation took over J.C. Jacobsen's brewery, Old Carlsberg, following his death in 1888. In 1902, his son, Carl, and his wife, Ottilia Jacobsen, donated the New Carlsberg Brewery to the Carlsberg Foundation. At the same time, they established the New Carlsberg Foundation as an independent foundation under the Carlsberg Foundation. The Tuborg Foundation was established in 1931 with the objective of enabling civil society voluntary communities to develop and revitalise themselves, aiming to inspire even more people to join communities that make a difference.

## About Carlsberg Malaysia

Carlsberg Brewery Malaysia Berhad was incorporated in December 1969.

We are a dynamic brewer with operations in Malaysia and Singapore, with stakes in a brewery in Sri Lanka. We also have a regional presence via exports to Thailand, Taiwan, Hong Kong and Laos.

Our international portfolio of brands features Probably The Best Beer In The World – Carlsberg, Probably The Smoothest Beer In The World – Carlsberg Smooth Draught and Probably The Best Strong Beer – Carlsberg Special Brew. This Carlsberg trio is complemented by international premium brews including France's premium wheat beer 1664 Blanc, Japan's No.1 premium beer Asahi Super Dry, European cider Somersby, British-inspired Connor's Stout Porter draught, US award-winning craft beer Brooklyn Brewery as well as Corona Extra, the imported premium Mexican beer brand. Our local brands include SKOL, Royal Stout, Jolly Shandy and Nutrimalt.